CFA payable at the public treasure.

8» Pfovisîonql btd bond:

Each bîdder musî include in his odrninistroîive documents, a bîd bond issued by a first rate-bank
approved by the Ministry In charge of Finance featuring on the list în document 1 2 of the tender file of
on amount of Five hundred and ten thousand (510 000) FCFA and valîd for îhîrty (30)
days beyond the original date of the vaiîdlty of the offers.

9. Subinission of bîds:

Each bid drafted in English or French în seven (7) copies inciuding the original and six copies
marked os such, should reach at the East Governor's office not iater îhan 1 2 AVP